

SB0494/933427/1

BY: Senator Simonaire

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 494, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 19, after “time;” insert “providing for the application of certain provisions of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, after line 9, insert:

“(A) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO AN INDIVIDUAL CONVICTED AS AN ADULT FOR AN OFFENSE COMMITTED WHEN THE INDIVIDUAL WAS A MINOR WHO WAS SENTENCED TO IMPRISONMENT FOR LIFE WITHOUT THE POSSIBILITY OF PAROLE.”;

and in lines 10, 21, and 22, strike “(A)”, “(B)”, and “(A)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)”, “(C)”, and “(B)”, respectively.

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 3 and 29, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively.

On page 4 of the bill, in lines 2 and 3, strike “(C)” and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(F)”, respectively.

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0494/308271/1), in line 4 of Amendment No, 2, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”.